

Department of Education

REGION III - CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

February 19, 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No.

s. 2021

CREATION OF DIVISION AND SCHOOL DEPED TAYO-YOUTH FORMATION **FACEBOOK PAGE ACCOUNTS**

To:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Division Chiefs

All Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads, Teachers and Learners

All SDO Employees

- Pursuant to OUA Memo 00-1220-0125 dated December 10, 2020, the 1. Schools Division Office through the Youth Formation Coordinator and all public elementary and secondary schools are hereby recommended to create their own DepEd Tayo-Youth Formation Facebook pages with the following name conversion:
 - Division Youth Formation: DepEd Tayo-Youth Formation-Schools Division Office-Science City of Munoz
 - School Youth Formation: DepEd Tayo-Youth Formation-Name of School
- All School Youth Formation Page shall add the following accounts as administrators to their respective Youth Formation pages:

FACEBOOK NAME	FACEBOOK URL
Jonnadel S. Patonona	facebook.com/jonnadel.patonona
Current School Government Adviser	
Current School Government President	

- All DepEd Tayo-Youth Formation pages shall be grouped in a Business 3. Manager account to be managed and monitored by Mr. Adolf P. Aguilar and Ms. Clare Michelle Paclibar of the Bureau of Learner Support Services-Youth Formation Division.
- Everyone is enjoined to like and follow the pages once created to achieve the objective stated above. In line with this, please follow the page of the Division Youth Formation through this https://www.facebook.com/youthformationdepedmunoz. Latest memorandums, issuances and updates on Youth Formation PPAs will be posted on this page.

JSP/SGOD2021



Loyal, Excellent, Accountable and Dedicated to Dervice

Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119

Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph

DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.04 (01.31.20)







Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

Created School Youth Formation pages may share all posts from the Division Youth Formation page to attain widest reach of information.

- 5. For clarifications, you may contact the Division Youth Formation Coordinator through cellphone number 0917 580 7468.
- 6. Immediate and wide dissemination of this memorandum is highly desired.

SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

PER 2 2 2021

By:

DANTE G. PARUNGAO, CESO VI

Officer-in-Charge
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

JSP/SGOD2021





